

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
99	BAC-PG-573-18	One unit Mobile Clinic	10,000,000.00	Batangas City Government	Tesoro Enterprises	Calasiao, Pangasinan	9,900,000.00	12/12/2018
100	BAC-PG-574-18	Repair of CCTV Wireless Antenna	2,999,990.00	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Greenwood Subd. Sampaga Batangas City	2,998,590.00	12/12/2018
101	BAC-PG-575-18	Restoration of CCTV Surveillance System	2,796,482.26	City Mayor's office, Batangas City	Orange IT Excghange Inc.	Timothy Ruh Evangelista	2,795,482.26	12/12/2018
102	BAC-PG-624	Various Office Supplies	200,942.55	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, Batangas	200,802.50	12/12/2018
103	BAC-PG-591-18	Various Office Supplies	5,625,354.09	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	5,556,943.59	12/17/2018
104	BAC-PG-592-18	Fuel, Oil & Lubricants	9,346,049.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	9,345,540.00	12/17/2018
105	BAC-PG-627-18	Various Materials	56,510.00	City Market Administrator Office	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora St., Brgy 16, Batangas City	56,418.00	12/17/2018
106	BAC-PG-628-18	Meals & Snacks	155,000.00	Sang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	154,700.00	12/17/2018
107	BAC-PG-629-18	Various Furniture & Fixture	216,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	215,850.00	12/17/2018
108	BAC-PG-630-18	One unit Motorcycle w/Stainless sidecar	200,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas, Batangas City	199,950.00	12/17/2018
109	BAC-PG-631-18	Meals & Snacks	70,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	69,895.00	12/17/2018
110	BAC-PG-632-18	Various airconditioning units	487,800.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	487,300.00	12/17/2018
111	BAC-PG-633-18	Various Materials	151,825.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto, Batangas City	151,498.00	12/17/2018
112	BAC-PG-634-18	Various Office Supplies	443,555.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, Batangas	443,555.00	12/17/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

FDP 10a – Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
 City of Batangas  
 Third (4th) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
1	2018-64	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY EIGHT (8) CLASSROOM BUILDING AT MALITAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	24,525,872.00	Barangay Malitam, Batangas City	Vicmar Construction	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	24,519,880.00	10/23/2018	240
2	2018-65	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY EIGHT (8) CLASSROOM BUILDING AT BAGONG SILANG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, SAN JOSE SICO	21,673,194.00	Barangay San Jose Sico, Batangas City	Revere Construction and Supply Corporation	Renato Maligalig, Sto. Tomas, Batangas	21,668,800.00	10/23/2018	300
3	2018-66	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY SIX (6) CLASSROOM BUILDING AT BATANGAS CITY EAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	17,106,750.00	Barangay 6, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	17,102,680.00	10/23/2018	280
4	2018-67	REPAIR/IMPROVEMENT OF TWO (2) STOREY EBD TYPE SCHOOL BUILDING AT CONCEPCION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	1,955,964.00	Barangay Concepcion, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,954,839.65	10/23/2018	100
5	2018-68	REPAIR OF ROOFING OF TWO (2) STOREY EIGHT (8) CLASSROOM BUILDING AT ALANGILAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	1,467,230.00	Barangay Alangilan, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,466,497.00	10/23/2018	60
6	2018-69	REPAIR OF EBD TYPE GUEST HOUSE AT ALANGILAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	609,550.00	Barangay , Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	608,500.00	10/23/2018	48

7	2018-70	CONSTRUCTION OF FENCE AT BATANGAS CITY EAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	1,150,141.00	Barangay 6, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,148,680.00	10/23/2018	80
8	2018-71	CONSTRUCTION OF SENIOR CITIZEN BUILDING AT HALIGUE SILANGAN	2,055,765.00	Barangay Haligue Silangan, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	2,054,873.00	10/23/2018	100
9	2018-72	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT STO. NIÑO OHASE I	7,842,133.79	Barangay Sto. Niño, Batangas City	C.B. Tampengco Construction and Supply	Carmencita Tampengco, Ibayo, Marilao, Bulcan	7,838,800.00	10/23/2018	220
10	2018-73	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CNETER AT SAN JOSE SICO	1,858,570.00	Barangay San Jose Sico, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,857,000.00	10/23/2018	90
11	2018-74	REPAIR OF HEALTH CENTER AT SAN PEDRO AND MALALIM	746,988.00	Barangays San Pedro and Malalim, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	745,000.00	10/23/2018	32
12	2018-75	CONCRETING OF BANABA EAST BARANGAY ROAD	978,164.00	Barangay Banaba East, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	977,480.00	10/23/2018	40
13	2018-76	CONSTRUCTION STEM AT TABANGAO AMBULONG	1,956,219.00	Barangay Ambulong, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	1,953,050.00	10/23/2018	100
14	2018-77	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT CUMBA	1,034,917.00	Barangay Cumba, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	1,034,000.00	10/23/2018	88
15	2018-78	CONSTRUCTION OF COMMAND CENTER PHASE I	29,089,391.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	39,086,000.00	12/4/2018	280
16	2018-79	CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT CITY NEW MARKET	7,635,903.00	Barangay Cuta, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	7,634,057.46	12/4/2018	240
17	2018-80	ADDITIONAL WATER SOURCE AT STO. DOMINGO WATERWORKS SYSTEM	2,933,407.00	Barangay Sto. Domingo, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	2,928,400.00	12/4/2018	180
18	2018-81	REHABILITATION OF SITIO MAKAISA BRIDGE AT TALUMPOK SILANGAN	4,112,094.00	Barangay Talumpok Silangan, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	4,119,000.00	12/4/2018	72
19	2018-82	CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY AT MAHACOT WEST	1,312,732.00	Barangay Mahacot West, Batangas City	Juntan Construction Supply	Philip Tan, Bauan, Batangas	1,311,000.00	12/4/2018	60
20	2018-83	CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY AT MAHABANG DAHILIG	1,021,755.00	Barangay Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	1,018,200.00	12/4/2018	80

21	2018-84	CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT TALUMPOK SILANGAN	5,858,922.00	Barangay Talumpok Silangan, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	5,857.00	12/4/2018	240
22	2018-85	CONSTRUCTION OF EVACUATION CENTER PHASE IV	11,581,638.25	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	Vicmar Construction	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	11,577,800.00	12/4/2018	300
32	2018-86	IMPORVEMENT CITY FAÇADE/MAIN ENTRANCE	8,209,477.00	Barangay 17, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	8,207,000.00	12/4/2018	100
24	2018-87	CONSTRUCTION OF PARKING AREA AT NEW MARKET (INSTALLATION OF INTERLOCKING BRICK PAVEMENT AND OTHER AMENITIES)	9,769,682.00	Barangay Cuta, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	9,768,742.00	12/4/2018	200

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
Fourth (4th) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member